Name

Ralph Victor Parrett
Marjorie Findon

Arthur Sebastian Pickwell
Deanne Hooper (Casson)
Claire Fleure Lee

George Martin

Karl Kurt Bukomieritsch
Neville Sterling Jones
Victor David Lasode
Melvyn Leon Heggs
Denise Marion Pearman
Jeremey John Ferrier Horn
James Melville Reynolds
Jessie Una Slatter
Raymond Rednall

Robin Towert

Michael Fletcher

Robert Budka

Mark George West

Frank Leather

Elise Cook

Malcom McKinnon Henderson
John McArdle

John Stratton

Alan Davies

David Aubrey

Marital Status

Single
Single
Single
Single
Single
Married
Divorced
Widowed
Divorced
Widowed
Divorced
Separated
Single
Widowed
Divorced
Widowed
Unknown
Widowed
Widowed
Unknown
Single
Single
Separated
Unknown
Divorced
Single

St Albans City and District Council

Register of Public Health Funerals from 2014

Gender

Male
Female
Male
Female
Female
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Female
Male
Male
Female
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Female
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male

Date of
Death

14/03/14
08/05/14
05/06/14
11/06/14
22/06/14
10/12/14
29/01/15
17/02/15
09/05/15
13/08/15
24/11/15
18/04/16
15/07/16
03/10/16
06/12/16
10/05/17
20/07/17
15/04/18
19/09/18
24/09/18
27/09/18
19/11/18
06/02/19
27/03/19
03/08/19
25/09/19

Cremation (C)
or Burial (B)

OOOOO0OO0O0OmmEWWWWOWwOOOOOO mOOOO

Referred to
Duchy of
Lancaster
No

No

Yes

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

Yes

No

Ongoing
Ongoing
Under Value
No

No

No

Ongoing
Under Value
Under Value
No

No

Yes

Age

55
87
88
70
51
92
69
79
64
68
61
65
66
92
72
74
73
52
57
72
88
69
63
81
66
62

Date of
Birth

09/01/59
27/07/27
19/11/26
08/11/44
06/10/63
07/06/22
26/01/46
09/02/51
22/02/47
03/09/54
22/02/47
05/11/54
19/01/48
03/12/24
10/10/44
16/01/42
22/01/44
08/08/65
16/03/61
04/10/46
10/09/29
20/09/49
17/07/95
17/01/38
06/09/52
26/10/56

Place of
Birth

London
Watford
Essex
Wales
Unknown
Unknown
Austria
Jamaica
London
Scotland
St Albans
St Albans
Brecknock
Unknown
Unknown
Unknown
Unknown
Unknown
Unknown
Unknown
Unknown
Unknown
Unknown
Scotland
Willesden
Unknown

Next of
Kin
Contacted
Yes

No

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes
Estranged
No Family
Estranged
Yes

No

No

No

Yes

Yes

No Family
No Family
No Family



John Pommerol
Peter Forson

Peter Hope

Janet Antoniette Lee
Douglas Downes
George Peter
Joanna Fearnley
Dallas Richard Mitchell
Richard Blackmore
Christian Waters
Brian Andrew Moran
Nicholas A Brayley

Unknown
Unknown
Unknown
Unknown
Single

Widowed
Widowed
Unknown
Unknown
Unknown
Unknown
Unknown

Male
Male
Male
Female
Male
Male
Female
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male

05/06/20
12/08/20
12/08/20
30/12/20
17/03/21
10/02/21
13/03/21
24/08/21
01/1222

03/12/21
03/12/21
27/01/22
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No

Under Value
Under Value
No

Ongoing

No

No
Unknown
Yes

No

No

Yes

83
52
56
76
80
73
61
77
77
67
59
70

09/06/34
13/03/68
25/09/61
19/04/44
21/03/40
01/02/48
24/07/59
11/01/44
14/05/44
23/08/54
26/09/62
11/04/51

Scotland
Unknown
Unknown
Unknown
Unknown
Unknown
Watford
St Albans
Unknown
York
Unknown
Unknown

No Family
Yes
No
No Family
Yes
Yes
Yes
No
Yes
No
Yes
No



