St Albans City and District Council

Register of Public Health Funerals from 2014

Name	Marital Status	Gender	Date of Death	Cremation (C) or Burial (B)	Referred to Duchy of Lancaster	Age	Date of Birth	Place of Birth	Next of Kin Contacted
Ralph Victor Parrett	Single	Male	14/03/14	С	No	55	09/01/59	London	Yes
Marjorie Findon	Single	Female	08/05/14	С	No	87	27/07/27	Watford	No
Arthur Sebastian Pickwell	Single	Male	05/06/14	С	Yes	88	19/11/26	Essex	Yes
Deanne Hooper (Casson)	Single	Female	11/06/14	С	No	70	08/11/44	Wales	No
Claire Fleure Lee	Single	Female	22/06/14	В	No	51	06/10/63	Unknown	Yes
George Martin	Married	Male	10/12/14	С	No	92	07/06/22	Unknown	Yes
Karl Kurt Bukomieritsch	Divorced	Male	29/01/15	С	No	69	26/01/46	Austria	Yes
Neville Sterling Jones	Widowed	Male	17/02/15	С	No	79	09/02/51	Jamaica	No
Victor David Lasode	Divorced	Male	09/05/15	С	No	64	22/02/47	London	Yes
Melvyn Leon Heggs	Widowed	Male	13/08/15	С	No	68	03/09/54	Scotland	Yes
Denise Marion Pearman	Divorced	Female	24/11/15	С	No	61	22/02/47	St Albans	Yes
Jeremey John Ferrier Horn	Separated	Male	18/04/16	В	No	65	05/11/54	St Albans	Yes
James Melville Reynolds	Single	Male	15/07/16	В	Yes	66	19/01/48	Brecknock	No
Jessie Una Slatter	Widowed	Female	03/10/16	С	No	92	03/12/24	Unknown	Yes
Raymond Rednall	Divorced	Male	06/12/16	В	Ongoing	72	10/10/44	Unknown	Estranged
Robin Towert	Widowed	Male	10/05/17	В	Ongoing	74	16/01/42	Unknown	No Family
Michael Fletcher	Unknown	Male	20/07/17	В	Under Value	73	22/01/44	Unknown	Estranged
Robert Budka	Widowed	Male	15/04/18	В	No	52	08/08/65	Unknown	Yes
Mark George West	Widowed	Male	19/09/18	В	No	57	16/03/61	Unknown	No
Frank Leather	Unknown	Male	24/09/18	В	No	72	04/10/46	Unknown	No
Elise Cook	Single	Female	27/09/18	С	Ongoing	88	10/09/29	Unknown	No
Malcom McKinnon Henderson	Single	Male	19/11/18	С	Under Value	69	20/09/49	Unknown	Yes
John McArdle	Separated	Male	06/02/19	С	Under Value	63	17/07/95	Unknown	Yes
John Stratton	Unknown	Male	27/03/19	С	No	81	17/01/38	Scotland	No Family
Alan Davies	Divorced	Male	03/08/19	С	No	66	06/09/52	Willesden	No Family
David Aubrey	Single	Male	25/09/19	С	Yes	62	26/10/56	Unknown	No Family

John Pommerol	Unknown	Male	05/06/20	С	No	83	09/06/34	Scotland	No Family
Peter Forson	Unknown	Male	12/08/20	С	Under Value	52	13/03/68	Unknown	Yes
Peter Hope	Unknown	Male	12/08/20	С	Under Value	56	25/09/61	Unknown	No
Janet Antoniette Lee	Unknown	Female	30/12/20	С	No	76	19/04/44	Unknown	No Family
Douglas Downes	Single	Male	17/03/21	С	Ongoing	80	21/03/40	Unknown	Yes
George Peter	Widowed	Male	10/02/21	С	No	73	01/02/48	Unknown	Yes
Joanna Fearnley	Widowed	Female	13/03/21	С	No	61	24/07/59	Watford	Yes
Dallas Richard Mitchell	Unknown	Male	24/08/21	С	Unknown	77	11/01/44	St Albans	No
Richard Blackmore	Unknown	Male	01/1222	С	Yes	77	14/05/44	Unknown	Yes
Christian Waters	Unknown	Male	03/12/21	С	No	67	23/08/54	York	No
Brian Andrew Moran	Unknown	Male	03/12/21	С	No	59	26/09/62	Unknown	Yes
Nicholas A Brayley	Unknown	Male	27/01/22	С	Yes	70	11/04/51	Unknown	No